

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5685/2009

KIRAN SOPANRAO CHAUDHARI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5686/2009 (IX)

Date : 25-07-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR  
Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Kuldeep S. Parihar, Adv.  
Mr. H. S. Parihar, AORMr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Anoop Kandari, Adv. Submits that Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Advocate on Record is not in a position to appear in this case and to espouse the cause of the appellant anymore, since he has been appointed as Advocate-on-Record for the State of Maharashtra.

The Advocate-on-Record may send intimation in that behalf to his client for engaging another Advocate.

In addition, Court notice be issued to the appellant, returnable on 18.09.2019.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)